
             

 Health Needs and Human Services Commission  

 

 

   

NAME  

  

CONTACT NUMBERS  

TERM 

STARTS  

  

EXPIRES  

  

CATEGORY  

MICHELLE KAVOURAS 

200 Flume Circle, Apt 3 

815-388-7051 

mishkammk@gmail.com 
7/10/24 7/10/27 Chair 

ANNETTE EVANS 

PO Box 902 

406-579-1936 

wannitta12@yahoo.com 

1/24/23 

2/13/24 

12/8/23 

2/13/27 

Vice Chair 

Resigned 

10/20/25 

AMANDA ROBERTS 
1212 Seward Avenue 

907-966-8745 
amandar@searhc.org  

8/9/23 

11/27/24 

11/9/24 

11/27/27 
 

CRYSTAL DUNCAN 

721 Lake Street 

907-738-6986 

clduncan@alaska.edu 

12/13/23 

3/12/25 

2/9/25 

3/12/28 
 

WOODY WIDMARK 

444 Katlian Street 

907-752-0152 

woodywidmark@gmail.com 
9/13/23 9/13/26  

SOPHIA SCHWANTES 

1408 Edgecumbe Dr. 

907-738-8378 

sophiaschwantes@outlook.com 
10/14/2025 1/15/28  

AMY WILSON 

1404 Johnston St, Unit B 

423-946-3586 

swangowilson@gmail.com 
9/23/25 9/23/28  

     

Holley Bayne 

Deputy Municipal Clerk 

907-747-1826 

holley.bayne@cityofsitka.org 
  Secretary  

JJ Carlson 

100 Lincoln Street 
907-738-4190 
assemblycarlson@cityofsitka.org  

    
Assembly 

Liaison  

Katie Riley 

100 Lincoln Street  

907-209-2019 

assemblyriley@cityofsitka.org  
    

Alternate  

Assembly  

Liaison  

Established by Ordinance 2013-23  
7 members, 3-year terms. A vacancy on the commission shall be filled by appointment by the Assembly 
for any remainder of an unexpired term.  
  
Meeting schedule:  3rd Wednesday of the month; Noon at Harrigan Centennial Hall, 330 Harbor Drive – 
Meetings are to be held no less than four times per year.   

                               Revised: December 1, 2025 
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